
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

DOG CONTROL ACT 1975 

DECLARATION OF DOG EXERCISE AREAS FOR GUNGAHLIN 

INSTRUMENT NO. 314 OF 2000 

Pursuant to section 7C paragraph (a) of the Dog Control Act 1975,1 declare the areas 
set out in the Schedule to be exercise areas for the purpose of the Act. 

Dated this 26 day of September 2000 

BRENDAN MICHAEL SMYTH 
Minister for Urban Services 
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THIS IS THE SCHEDULE TO THE INSTRUMENT MADE UNDER THE DOG 
CONTROL ACT 1975, DATED THIS 26 DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2000. 

DECLARED OFF-LEASH DOG EXERCISE AREAS FOR GUNGAHLIN 

Column 1 

Division 
Amaroo (707) 

Ngunnawal (706) 

Nicholls (708) 

Palmerston (709) 

Column 2 

Section 
91 
92 
57 
58 
94 
95 
108 

151 
180 
N/A 

74 
78 
126 
N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

153 
165 
N/A 

Column 3 

Block 

l(Part) 

2 
1 
N/A 

2 
4,5 
1 
N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

1 
5 
N/A 

Column 4 

Description (if applicable) 

Excluding the narrow strip of open area spanning south west from Section 67 
Block 30 to the intersection ofJabanugga Avenue andNewlop Street. 

The fenced open area to the north and west of Ngunnawal, approximately 150 
meters wide, bounded to the east by the intersection of Len Waters Drive and 
Mirrabei Drive and to the south west by Section 137, Block 39. 

The open area to the south of Ginninderra Creek, bounded to the south and west 
by Gundaroo Drive and to the east by Gungahlin Pond. 
The open area to the south west of Gungahlin Drive, bounded to the south by 
Lexcen Avenue and to the north by Anne Clark Avenue. 
The open area to the south west of Gungahlin Drive, bounded in the south by 
Anne Clarke Avenue and to the north by Clarrie Hermes Drive. 

The fenced open area to the south of Palmerston, approximately 100 metres 
wide, bounded bv Grampians Street to the west and Gungahlin Drive to the east. 

N/A: Not Applicable. No cadastre has been assigned to this block of land. 

Initials 
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