AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

a se a construir de la construir e

DOG CONTROL ACT 1975

DECLARATION OF DOG EXERCISE AREAS FOR GUNGAHLIN

INSTRUMENT NO. 314 OF 2000

Pursuant to section 7C paragraph (a) of the Dog Control Act 1975, I declare the areas set out in the Schedule to be exercise areas for the purpose of the Act.

Dated this 26 day of September 2000

no **se**so e su

BRENDAN MICHAEL SMYTH Minister for Urban Services

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

THIS IS THE SCHEDULE TO THE INSTRUMENT MADE UNDER THE DOG CONTROL ACT 1975, DATED THIS 26 DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2000.

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
Division	Section	Block	Description (if applicable)
Amaroo (707)	91	1	
	92	1	
Ngunnawal (706)	57	1	
	58	1	
	94	1	
	95	1	
	108	1 (Part)	Excluding the narrow strip of open area spanning south west from Section 67 Block 30 to the intersection of Jabanugga Avenue and Newlop Street.
	151	2	
	180	1	
	N/A	N/A	The fenced open area to the north and west of Ngunnawal, approximately 150 meters wide, bounded to the east by the intersection of Len Waters Drive and Mirrabei Drive and to the south west by Section 137, Block 39.
Nicholls (708)	74	2	
	78	4, 5	
	126	1	
	N/A	N/A	The open area to the south of Ginninderra Creek, bounded to the south and west by Gundaroo Drive and to the east by Gungahlin Pond.
	N/A	N/A	The open area to the south west of Gungahlin Drive, bounded to the south by Lexcen Avenue and to the north by Anne Clark Avenue.
	N/A	N/A	The open area to the south west of Gungahlin Drive, bounded in the south by Anne Clarke Avenue and to the north by Clarrie Hermes Drive.
Palmerston (709)	153	1	
	165	5	
	N/A	N/A	The fenced open area to the south of Palmerston, approximately 100 metres wide, bounded by Grampians Street to the west and Gungahlin Drive to the east.

DECLARED OFF-LEASH DOG EXERCISE AREAS FOR GUNGAHLIN

N/A: Not Applicable. No cadastre has been assigned to this block of land.

Initials _____